
        PRACTICE SCHEDULE 2023

DATE TIME GRADE
NO OF 

COURTS

Sunday 11 June 10:00am - 11:30am Tiniball, Miniball & Intermediates 5

Walter Nash Stadium 10:15am - 11:00am Biniball

Sunday 18 June 10:00am - 11:30am Tiniball, Miniball & Intermediates 5

Walter Nash Stadium 10:15am - 11:00am Biniball

10:00am - 11:30am Miniball 2

10:00am - 10.45am Biniball 1

11.30am - 1:00pm Tiniball & Intermediates 3

Sunday 2 July

Walter Nash Stadium

10:00am - 11:30am Tiniball, Miniball & Intermediates 5

10:15am - 11:00am Biniball

11:30am - 1:00pm Mens U18, Womens U18 and Womens Overs 3

1:00pm - 3:00pm Mens Open 3

Sunday 16 July Matariki Weekend NO PRACTICE

10:00am - 11:30am Tiniball, Miniball & Intermediates 3

10:15am - 11:00am Biniball

11:30am - 1:00pm Mens U18, Womens U18 and Womens Overs 3

1:00pm - 2:30pm Mens Open 3

10:00am - 11:30am Tiniball, Miniball & Intermediates 5

10:15am - 11:00am Biniball

11:30am - 1:00pm Mens U18, Womens U18 and Womens Overs 3

1:00pm - 2:30pm Mens Open 3

10:00am - 11:30am Juniors - WCSCC Goodwill Games 5

11:30am - 1:00pm Mens U18, Womens U18 and Womens Overs 3

1:00pm - 2:30pm Mens Open 3

10:00am - 11:30am Tiniball, Miniball & Intermediates 5

10:15am - 11:00am Biniball

11:30am - 1:00pm Mens U18, Womens U18 and Womens Overs 3

1:00pm - 3:00pm Mens Open 3

10:00am - 11:30am Tiniball, Miniball & Intermediates 5

10:15am - 11:00am Biniball

11:30am - 1:00pm Mens U18, Womens U18 and Womens Overs 3

1:00pm - 3:00pm Mens Open 3

10:00am - 11:30am Tiniball, Miniball & Intermediates 5

10:15am - 11:00am Biniball

11:30am - 1:00pm Mens U18, Womens U18 and Womens Overs 3

1:00pm - 3:00pm Mens Open 3

10:00am - 11:30am Tiniball, Miniball & Intermediates 5

10:15am - 11:00am Biniball

11:30am - 1:00pm Mens U18, Womens U18 and Womens Overs 3

1:00pm - 3:00pm Mens Open 3

8:00am - 6:00pm 5 (Sat)

8:00am - 6:00pm 5 (Sun)

Sunday 3 September
Walter Nash Stadium 

(Team)

Saturday 9 - 
Sunday 10 September
Walter Nash Stadium

     DRAGONS

Sunday 23 July
Walter Nash Stadium 

(Team)

Sunday 30 July 
Walter Nash Stadium 

(Team)

Sunday 6 August
Walter Nash Stadium 

(Team)

Sunday 13 August
Walter Nash Stadium 

(Team)

Sunday 20 August
Walter Nash Stadium 

(Team)

Sunday 27 August
Walter Nash Stadium 

(Team)

Sunday 25 June
Te Rauparaha Arena - 

Porirua

Sunday 9 July
Walter Nash Stadium 

(Squad)

Saturday 3 June - 
Monday 5 June

Dragons Tournament

- NO PRACTICE - KING'S BIRTHDAY TOURNEY -

9:00am - 4:00pm Miniball Funday 3


